NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services :	et that in		and analysis and development to the contraction		
Date In 14/11212022	Job description		Date & Time Completed	1	Done	pž.
REENO NA/EQ1220124781-3	SAS e-filing			13		
VehNo GV 8837 3 W	E-mail (within 8)	as, AIC 2hrs,				
DOA 2911012012	i-Motor Claim	Form	1			name of the same same same same same same same sam
The second secon	i-Motor W/O	(Within: OD 2hrs	TP 4hrs)		:	
OD/ TP/ Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploa	ded				10 140 W
	Assessment/Sur	vey Report	1			
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by	Fax / Hand t	o <u>Owner/Wksp</u>			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tel:	Fax:		
TP Particulars: Veh No:		INC (	)/Non-INC( )			
Owner / Driver: (			Tel:		)	
Policy No: ( ) Per	iod: (	)	Cover Type: (		)	
Confirmed by: (		Date:	Time:	-	)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [N	Note-Est. Status (W	O): N: 0-20	0%; P: 21-79%. F: \$0	)-100%		Now hard of Manage day (MA) 1 41 1 4
Year of Registration: ( ) V	Varranty: YES (	)/NO(	)			
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,00	00 ( ) / \$2,000 (	)				
General Remarks;-	vil javeče-š					
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's infor	mation strictly Con	fidential & St	rictly NO refer of repaire	er.		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure	r URGENTLY.					de la marchia de
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice	: YES ( ) / NO	O( ); T	owing Co. (			)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)			Date&Time Completed		Done	by
The state of the s	ourtesy Car ( )					
Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C     QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	ourtesy car ( )				and the second s	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	0001 ( )			-		
<b>h</b>	,					
Injury:						
Date/Time Actions					<u>.</u>	
		was at \$ 4 and a second				
						many to the state of the state
		,	*			
					Amt (\$)	Amt (3)
		Invoice Pre	paration Checklist		1st Bill	Add Bill
Claimant's Particulars :-		1) AR : Acciden		C (\$80)		magnetic control of the control of t
		2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing I	ec (Control of the Control of the Co	\$40/\$45		
Driver/Owner:		4) FT : Follow-T	hrough Survey (Resurvey)	\$120		- 10 % 1 mm months and 1 mm
Contact No:		For claiming	against INC Only (wef 10 Jan :	2005) \$75		
Damaged Portion:		6) TR: Re-inspe 7) N1: Idae DA	+ SMRT Survey	\$160		
		8) NTUC Additi	onal Services:-			
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	,	*N5: Courtes	y Car / Tpt Allowance	\$5 \$10i		
	L Br. A Martin	*N6: Repair ( *N7: Fost Re	onir Inspection	\$25		
Auditors' Comments :-		*N8: DV / Co	llect Excess Coordination	\$5 \$20		
2at. 1:	*	<u>TP</u> (N11) : T 9) N12: Idae No		3()		MAN STORY
Dat 2/3:		Invoice dated	Fee Char Fee Char			them; ca
To an artist statement to		Invoice dated	r ee Char	K = 1	B-revenue, e' rouge g	-

SN0922CE0001-01 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 14/12/2022 10:04 (SGT)

SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 2 (14/12/2022 10:22 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 14/12/2022 10:04 (SGT) Reported by Date of Accident 29/10/2022 16:30 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information Jalan Besar Sports Centre Carpark Barrier Gantry Country/State of Loss Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

2184

Vehicle Registration Number GV8837B

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Yes Name Of Registered Owner Building Construction Co Pte Ltd Company Reg No 1XXXXX100R Email Address n102@bccpl.com.sg Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-62352597 Alternative Phone No

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Toyota Model Liteace Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Employment accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Reporting only your vehicle? Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Transmission Manual

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company EQ Insurance Company Ltd Policy Number / Cover Note Number DMCPHQ22-001510

#### DRIVER

CC

Name of Driver Das Chayan Passport No/FIN GXXXX628R Date Of Birth 08/08/1992 Occupation Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass 12/12/2016 Driving experience 5 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-90199257 Alt. Phone Number Email Address n102@bccpl.com.sg Address 531 Serangoon Road Address complement #02-13 Postcode 218163 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collided into Property Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 1 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT Refer to the statement provided. ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? No Was there any video captured by Car Camera? DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category NA / Unknown Name of Driver

Contact Number

Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	Barrie
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT STATEMENT	٠
ACCIDENT DATE (24 / 10 / 22 ) (DD/MM/YYYY). TIME: (6 . 20 ) (HH:MM)	
I'M RESAR CPORTS LENTRE CARPARK BIK	2R
LOCATION: JEN SCOTT	N
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
a) VEHICLE NUMBER: 918837B	
DINSURANCE COMPANY; EQ'	
C)POLICY NUMBER: DMCPHQ	
d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE (THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE & THEFT)	
6) MAKE & MODEL: JOYOTA LITERIC AUTO (MANUAL FITYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPY /VAN/LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)	
g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE COMMERCIAL MOTORCYCLE)	
ENDURROSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME	•
HARF YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YESKEOD	
The state of the s	
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER  A) NAME: <u>RUILDING COMSTRUCTION</u> CO [MALE / FEMALE]  DINRIC (FINIPLASSPORT: 194700100 R CONTACT: 62352597	
DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 194700100 R CONTACT: 62352597	
Of Michigan Control	
c)ADDRESS:	
* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER	٠
Med like of processing 3. DRIVER	
CHAYAN (MALE) FEMALE)	7
	-
( ) CJADDRESS: 53( SERANGOON RD #03-(3 (2(8(63)	
"d) DATE OF BIRTH: (08 /08 / 1992 ) (DD/MM/YYYY)	
PLOCCUPATION INDOOR OUTDOOR)	
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
MAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES) NO)	_
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED:  5. GIWEATHER CONDINGN: (CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS)	7
b) ROAD SURFACE (DEX) WET / OTHERS	_)
6 WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / CO)	
7. a)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES NO	•
11 (120)	
8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE BARRIER MODEL:	_!
b) DRIVER'S NAME:	
L VISICALINATASSECIETA	
9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  MODEL:	_
d) VEHICLE NUMBER.	
(Including driver) f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:CONTACT:	

cimail = n102@bccpl.com.sg

#### SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

13/2/2022 Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

1411212022 Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

CENTRE SPORTS BESAR Sketch Plan BARRIER GANTRY

Describe Circumstance of the Accident
When I was driving out of the car park gantry. The car park barrier gentry did not open so I more forward and accidentally push the car park & barrier gantry and it was bent by a little bit
The car park barrier garry then open up so I thought everything was was alright. Hence I drove away.

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

/ Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

/ Name as in NRIC/ID card)



# Thank You!

You have uploaded disposal document, and it may take up to 3 working days to process your application.

# Vehicle Details

Vehicle Number:

GV8837B

Engine Number:

3C3963823

First Registration Date:

11 Dec 2002

Vehicle Make/Model:

TOYOTA/LITEACE 5 DR

Chassis Number:

CR425003990

Propellant:

Diesel

# **Transaction Details**

Transaction Ref. No.:

20221213103617134323

Transaction Date:

13 Dec 2022

Transaction Time:

10:40:21

Printed on 13 Dec 2022 10:40:27

Copyright © Land Transport Authority of Singapore 2022

# **NKL ENGINEERING & AUTO PARTS PTE LTD**

74 SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 #01-01 SINGAPORE 729374
PHONE: (+65) 62914579 FAX: (+65) 62914597 EMAIL: SRISHTI.SG@GMAIL.COM

DATE

02 DECEMBER 2022

SHIPPER

NKL ENGINEERING & AUTO PARTS PTE LTD

VESSEL

LADY OF LUCK

VOYAGE

203N

BL NO.

EPOS2022117478A

CONTAINER NO.

PART OF HMMU6484520 / HMM210996143

**COMMODITY** 

**USED AUTO PARTS** 

ENGINE NO .	CHASSIS NO.
4D56KN1670	JMAJNP15V3A000440
4D56KN1671	JMAJNP15V3A000435
JC29E7016750	VTMJC32A03E020170
NC23E2035633	NC391035574
4JG2920228	JAANHR69E37100016
45S9028077	ME145S092D2028125
E388E002391	LBPKE096480093946
MC14E1754773	MC311254761
NC23E2035534	NC391035487
NC23E2035425	NC391035365
LTA1601748	VBKJGJ408DC214950
TA200E0013798	TA2000013798
JC05E5505741	JC055713058
MC41E2019360	MLHMC41A9B5002890
5L5340845	JTFUF34Y603001306
4M42A90727	FB70BBA20492
NC23E1502045	NC311200617
NC23E2006753	NC391006744
PC37E2426557	JH2PC37A66M306487
NC23E2040636	NC391041377
NC23E2040777	NC391041634
ISBE425021849914	LA6R1ESE99B202966
NF125MDE0068394	NF125MD0068394
1KD1899372	JTFAT35Y20K200322
3C3963823	CR425003990
6WG1415539	JALCYZ52KB7000082
ZD30028563	JN1HG4E25Z0702236
4M42A58050	FE83BEA10995
3C3985271	CR425007665
3C3969108	CR425004793
CAYZ10389	WVGZZZ1TZEW075695
ELE33E44E	LH1741007162
4D34J97970 (5) L00	BE639GD00188
TDSTISTO A	PIE



No. Shipper/Exporter EPOS2022117478A NKL ENGINEERING & AUTO PARTS PTE LTD 74 SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 #01-01 SINGAPORE 729374 EPOS Shipping & Logistics Pte Ltd 7500A Beach Road #04-328 TEL: +65 90691070 The Plaza Singapore 199591 UEN NO: 201421444D Tel: (65) 6396 5162 Fax; (65) 6294 6705 Consignee (not negotiable unless consigned TO ORDER) Email: eposlogistics@gmail.com MR SAKTHI +65 90691070 Domestic Routing/Export Instructions NON NEGOTIABLE Notify Party (No claim shall attach for failure to notify) SAME AS CONSIGNEE OCEAN BILL OF LADING COMBINED TRANSPORT Port of Loading SINGAPORE Vessel Voyage 203N LADY OF LUCK Final Destination Port of Discharge LAEM CHABANG LAEM CHABANG PARTICULARS FURNISHED BY SHIPPER Gross Weight Measurement Marks and Numbers No of Packages Description of Packages and Goods 5511.00KGS SHIPPER'S LOAD & COUNT & SEAL PART OF CONTAINER 1X40'HC CONTAINER S.T.C. HMMU6484520 / HMM210996143 ONE LOT OF USED AUTO PARTS AS PER ATTACHED MASTER B/L: SINA31086200 ON BOARD - 02/12/2022 FREIGHT PREPAID Total: Freight Charges Prepaid Collect Term and conditions Received for shipment by ocean vessel for carriage between the port of loading and the port of discharge and if so stated above for arrangement or procurement precamage from place of receipt and oncarriage to places of delivered of the goods as specified above in apparent good order and condition unless otherwise stated. The goods to be delivered at the abovementioned port of discharge or place of delivery, whichever applicable, in order and condition In accepting this Bill of Lading the merchant expressly accepts and agrees to be bound by the stipulations, exceiptions liberties, and conditions stated herein, whether written, printed stamped or otherwise incorporated on the front and/or verse side hereof as fully as, if they were all signed by the Merchant. One of the originals of this Bill of Lading must be surrendered duly endorsed in exchange for goods or Delivery order. In witness whereof THREE ( 3 original Bill of Lading have been signed, 3 Originals of this Bill of Lading of the same tenor and date have been received, one original Bill of Lading being accomplised, the others to be void.

JURISDICTION AND LAW CLAUSE

"The contract evidenced by or contained in this Bill of Lading is governed by the law of Singapore and any claim or dispute arising hereunder or in connection herewith shall be determined by the Courts in Singapore and no other Court." SINGAPORE 02/12/2022

Signed as agent for the Carrier.

Place and date of issue:

EPOS SHIPPINO & LOGISTICS PTE. LTD.

EPUS SHIPPING



CARGO CLEARANCE PERMIT

PG: 1 OF 4

MESSAGE TYPE

: OUT WITH OR WITHOUT CERTIFICATE OF ORIGIN PERMIT

DECLARATION TYPE : DIRECT (INCLUDING STORAGE IN FTZ)

IMPORTER:

VALIDITY PERIOD : 02/12/2022 -

15/12/2022

TOTAL GROSS WT/UNIT : 5.511/TNE TOTAL OUTER PACK/UNIT: 1/UNT TOT EXCISE DUT PAYABLE : S\$ 0.00 EXPORTER: 0.00 NKL ENGINEERING & AUTO PARTS PTE. TOT CUSTOMS DUT PAYABLE: S\$ TOT OTHER TAX PAYABLE : S\$ 0.00 TOTAL GST AMT : S\$
TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE : S\$ 0.00 201421444D HANDLING AGENT: CARGO PACKING TYPE: CONTAINERIZED

IN TRANSPORT IDENTIFIER:

PORT OF LOADING/NEXT PORT OF CALL:

CONVEYANCE REFERENCE NO:

OBL/MAWB NO :

PORT OF DISCHARGE/FINAL PORT OF CALL

LAEM CHABANG

THAILAND

COUNTRY OF FINAL DESTINATION :

INWARD CARRIER AGENT:

ARRIVAL DATE

OU TRANSPORT IDENTIFIER:

LADY OF LUCK

CONVEYANCE REFERENCE NO: 203N

OBL/MAWB/UCR NO :

SINA31086200

: 02/12/2022 DEPARTURE DATE

OUTWARD CARRIER AGENT:

HYUNDAI MERCHANT MARINE (SINGAPORE) CERTIFICATE NO:

PTE LTD

PLACE OF RELEASE:

NKL ENGINEERING & AUTO PARTS PTE

LTD

0

LICENCE NO:

PLACE OF RECEIPT:

KEPPEL FTZ

K 7.

CUSTOMS PROCEDURE CODE (CPC) :

PERMIT NO : OD2L428149Y

CARGO CLEARANCE PERMIT PG: 2 OF 4

About come came capes parts were young capes have no come shade over your over capes about the cape capes capes about the cape capes (CONTINUATION PAGE)

CONSIGNMENT DETAILS

\_\_\_\_\_

S/NO HS CODE CURRENT LOT NO

MARKING CTY OF ORIGIN BRAND NAME

PACKING/GOODS DESCRIPTION

IN HAWB/HUCR/HBL

PREVIOUS LOT NO

MODEL

OUT HAWB/HUCR/HBL HS QUANTITY & UNIT

CIF/FOB VALUE (S\$)

01 87089999

SG

EPOS2022117478A

1336.0000 KGM

5333.33

USED AUTO PARTS

ENGINE NO/CHASSIS NO

4D56KN1670/JMAJNP15V3A000440

4D56KN1671/JMAJNP15V3A000435

JC29E7016750/VTMJC32A03E020170

NC23E2035633/NC391035574

4JG2920228/JAANHR69E37100016

45S9028077/ME145S092D2028125

E388E002391/LBPKE096480093946

MC14E1754773/MC311254761

02 87089999

SG

EPOS2022117478A

1336.0000 KGM 5333.33

USED AUTO PARTS ENGINE NO/CHASSIS NO NC23E2035534/NC391035487 NC23E2035425/NC391035365 LTA1601748/VBKJGJ408DC214950 TA200E0013798/TA2000013798 JC05E5505741/JC055713058 MC41E2019360/MLHMC41A9B5002890 5L5340845/JTFUF34Y603001306

4M42A90727/FB70BBA20492

03 87089999

USED AUTO PARTS

SG

EPOS2022117478A

1336.0000 KGM

5333.33

ENGINE NO/CHASSIS NO NC23E1502045/NC311200617 NC23E2006753/NC391006744 PC37E2426557/JH2PC37A66M306487

NC23E2040636/NC391041377

NC23E2040777/NC391041634

ISBE425021849914/LA6R1ESE99B202966

NF125MDE0068394/NF125MD0068394

1KD1899372/JTFAT35Y20K200322 \_\_\_\_\_\_

UNIQUE REF: 201307555Z 20221202 0003

CARGO CLEARANCE PERMIT PG: 3 OF 4

These trans great years from many states from tagger gardy gardy states above comp tagger gardy states above transport gardy g

(CONTINUATION PAGE)

CONSIGNMENT DETAILS (Cont'd)

PERMIT NO : OD2L428149Y

S/NO HS CODE CURRENT LOT NO

MARKING CTY OF ORIGIN BRAND NAME

IN HAWB/HUCR/HBL

PACKING/GOODS DESCRIPTION

PREVIOUS LOT NO

MODEL

OUT HAWB/HUCR/HBL HS QUANTITY & UNIT

CIF/FOB VALUE (S\$)

04 87089999

USED AUTO PARTS

SG

EPOS2022117478A

1336,0000 KGM

5333.33

ENGINE NO/CHASSIS NO 3C3963823/CR425003990 6WG1415539/JALCYZ52KB7000082 ZD30028563/JN1HG4E25Z0702236 4M42A58050/FE83BEA10995 3C3985271/CR425007665

3C3969108/CR425004793

CAYZ10389/WVGZZZ1TZEW075695

5L5235445/LH1741007162

05 87089999

USED AUTO PARTS

SG

EPOS2022117478A

167.0000 KGM

ENGINE NO/CHASSIS NO 4D34J97970/BE639GD00188

TRADER'S REMARKS JOB NO: 2022117478

INV NO : EPOS2022117478A -----

CONTAINER IDENTIFIERS

01 HMMU6484520 FCL 40 005 HMM210996143

NO UNAUTHORISED ADDITION/AMENDMENT TO THIS PERMIT MAY BE MADE AFTER APPROVAL

\_\_\_\_\_\_

NAME OF COMPANY: EPOS SHIPPING & LOGISTICS PTE LTD

DECLARANT NAME : NUR FATIN BTE SARIPIN

DECLARANT CODE : XXXX8754F

TEL NO : 65769100

CONTROLLING AGENCY/CUSTOMS CONDITIONS

Y96 - APPLICATION IS APPROVED ON THE CONDITION THAT THE DECLARANT/ EXPORTER HAS SATISFIED HIMSELF/EXERCISED DUE DILIGENCE TO DETERMINE THAT THE GOODS ARE NOT CONTROLLED UNDER THE STRATEGIC GOODS (CONTROL) ACT & A STRATEGIC GOODS

UNIQUE REF: 201307555Z 20221202 0003

(CONTINUATION PAGE)

CONSIGNMENT DETAILS (Cont'd)

PERMIT IS NOT REQUIRED.

FOR ALL ITEMS.

Z01 - APPROVED BY SINGAPORE CUSTOMS.
Z03 - GOODS ARE EXPORTED TO A FTA PARTNER DESTINATION.

EEE - END OF CARGO CLEARANCE PERMIT.



UNIQUE REF: 201307555Z 20221202 0003

**EQ Insurance Company Limited** 

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 tel 65 6223 9433 | fax 65 6224 3903 | www.eqinsurance.com.sg reg no. 1978-00490-N



### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP.189 OF THE REVISED EDITION) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES(THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES 1996 EDITION(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF

### COMMERCIAL VEHICLE PRIVATE (SCH I) **Third Party**

Certificate No.: DMCPHQ22-001510

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicles GV8837B

Form: LCVP1 Excess: YEID-AC Additional:

**EQI** Motor Accident

Hotline

6311 3211

\$\$3,000,00

2. Name of Policyholder

Building Construction Co., (Private) Limited

3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 10/06/2023

Person or Classes of persons entitled to drive\*

Goods carrying - (MZ300) Authorised Driver.

Any of the following :-

1. The Policyholder

2. Any person on the order or with the permission of the Policyholder

\* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulation to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been permitted and is not disqualified by order of Court of Law or by reason of any enactment enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of accident loss or damage.

6. Limitation as to use\*

1)Use in connection with the Insured's business.

2)Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Insured's

3)Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER

1)Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed testing.

2)Use whilst drawing a greater number of trailers in all than is permitted by Law.

3)Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward.

4)Liability arising from or in connection with the carriage of hazardous materials, high explosives, inflammable liquid or gases including LPG in cylinders.

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or and Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

Hire Purchase:

A000116/Halgrow Pte Ltd Date of Issue: 05/05/2022 14:59

Authorised Signatory EQ Insurance Company Limited

Exp No.: DMCPHQ21-001838

A Member of Citystate